Dear Parents and Carers,

The whole school are taking part in Healthy Heart Day on Wednesday. Please can all
children remember to bring in their sponsor forms and sponsor money on the day.
Children from Year 1 upwards need to come to school in their P.E. kit on the day. Year
1 and Year 2 teachers will send PE kits home on Monday evening to help with this. We
are looking forward to a great Healthy Heart Day!

Best wishes
Mrs Jackson Ms Richardson
Executive Headteacher Associate Headteacher

Curriculum Inspirational days...

Year 2 were visited by a woman named Franny who had a mysterious suitcase. Inside it
were clues from the second world war. Franny said it reminded her of her Grandfather
Richard who had grown up in London but was evacuated during the war. Year 2 decided
to invite Richard to Our Lady’s to see how marvellous London still is. They spent the day
finding out about and making some of London’s famous landmarks. They had a thoroughly
enjoyable day learning about this great city. Grandfather Richard was delighted with his
invitation, his visit and their amazing work! Thank you Year 2 for your brilliant work.
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Important dates for your diary...
Wednesday 21st May—Healthy Heart Day
Thursday 22nd May—Non uniform day

Monday 26th May—Friday 30th May—Half term
holiday. School closed.

Thursday 5th June-2.30pm Year 5 and Year 6
Mass

Monday 9th June —9am PTFA meeting
Thursday 12th June—Sports Day at Regents Park
Thursday 19th June—2.30pm Year 3 and Year 4
Mass

Monday 23rd June—9am PTFA meeting
Thursday 26th June—Non uniform Day

Tuesday 1st July—Y6 performance to parents
Friday 4th July—6pm to 8pm—PTFA Family BBQ
Monday 7th July—Wednesday 9th July—Y6
School Journey (PGL)

Friday 11th July—Pupil Academic Review Day
Wednesday 16th July—2.45 Y6 Leavers’
Assembly

Friday 18th July at 10am—Summer Music Concert
Tuesday 22nd July at 3.30pm—Children break
up for their summer holiday

Wearing your own
clothes to school on
your birthday...

The children are allowed to
wear their own clothes on their
birthday.

If their birthday falls over a weekend or during
a school holiday, then your child can wear
their own clothes on the day we return to
school.

Our prayer for the week...
Teach me your ways Lord, make
them known to me.

Teach me to walk in your truth, for
you are my saviour and
can always place my
trust in you. The Lord is
just and good.

Amen.

Healthy Heart Day and skipping ropes...

One of the activities on
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Wednesday’s Healthy Heart
Day is a skipping workshop.

We will be selling skipping
ropes in the playground at
home time on Wednesday at a cost of £4
each. The solar rope is £5 and adult ropes
are £6.

Attendance...

The whole school attendance figures for
this week...

Winning class!!

Congratulations to our Year 5 class for
winning the attendance award for this
week. Our attendance should be at least
95%. Please make sure your child is in
school unless they are very sick.

Class % attendance
Year 5 98.52%

Year 6 98.33%

Rec 97.93%

Year 1 97%

Year 3 96.67%

Year 4 92.07%

Year 2 88.89%

Boots are not school
uniform...

Please do not let your child
wear boots to school.
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